
Emeryville City Hall
1333 Park Avenue

Emeryville, CA 94608
(510) 596-4300 phone

(510) 450-7831 fax
www.emeryville.org

City of Emeryville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID-2019-081 Name: CTC INC Contract Amendment for Quiet Zone
Design

Status:Type: CC Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/26/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/19/2019 3/19/2019

Title: Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A
First Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement With CTC, Inc., For An Additional Amount
Not To Exceed $128,870.50 For Quiet Zone Safety Engineering Measures, For A Total Contract
Amount Not To Exceed $419,611.49 And Appropriating $128,870.50 From The General Capital Fund
(Fund 475) To CIP Project No. T-04 (Account 19475008-91900).  (Andrew Clough / Ryan O'Connell)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Draft Resolution, 3. First Contract Amendment (CTC Inc), 4. Exhibit A-1 Scope of
Work Amendments.pdf, 5. Exhibit B - Original Contract.pdf, 6. APPROVED Resolution No. 19-25

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council3/19/2019 1 Pass

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A
First Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement With CTC, Inc., For An Additional Amount
Not To Exceed $128,870.50 For Quiet Zone Safety Engineering Measures, For A Total Contract
Amount Not To Exceed $419,611.49 And Appropriating $128,870.50 From The General Capital Fund
(Fund 475) To CIP Project No. T-04 (Account 19475008-91900).  (Andrew Clough / Ryan O'Connell)
Staff recommends that the City Council adopt the attached resolution authorizing the City Manager to
execute the attached Contract Amendment adding $128,870.50 to the Professional Services
Agreement with CTC, Inc., for a total contract amount not to exceed $419,611.49 for the Quiet Zone
Safety Engineering Measures on 65th, 66th, and 67th Streets Project, and appropriate an $128,870.50
from the General Capital Fund (Fund 475) to the CIP Project No. T-04 budget (Account 19475008-
91900).

City of Emeryville Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

